City of Fresno CAPITAL PROJECTS DEPARTMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

747 R Street, 2nd Floor Fresno, CA 93721

CONTRA	CT AWARDED BY:	CONTRACT	CHANGE	REDEVELOPMENT AGENC	YINFORMAL	
					DATE OF AWARD	Jun 22, 2023
PROJECT:	Blackstone and McKi	inley Oriented Transit	Developm	ent	SHEET	1 of 1
					BID FILE NO.	12300361-12691
P.O. NO:	32300559	PROJECT I.D.	PW00920	6 FEI	DERAL PROJ. ID.	N/A
CONTRACT	TOR/ADDRESS: E	mmett's Excavation,	1477 Meni	o Ave Clovis, CA 93614		
EMAIL:	emmatts@eei78.com	1				***************************************
You are her	eby requested to make the In the plans and specifica	e herein described chang	ges from the	plans and specifications or do	the tollowing described	work
	CHANGE IS NOT EFFEC		CLITED	Change requested by:	CITY OF EDERNO	
Description	n:	THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P	00120.	containing requested by.	CITTOFFRESHO	
1.	CHANGES TO CON	TRACT PLANS AND	SPECIFIC	ATIONS		
A.	Provide all labor, equ	ipment, materials, an	d incidenta	als, to install two (2), 4-inch	steel bollards	
	directly adjacent to the	e service pedestal, to	provide p	rotection from impacts original	inating from the	
	parking lot, in accorda	ance with the City of	Fresno's R	FP No. 5, dated March 4, 2	2025, and with	
	Emmett's Excavation	's PCO No. 10, dated	March 21,	2025.		
	Lump Sum Increase	in Contract Price				\$ 4,180.00
						·
II.	CONTRACT PRICE					
	Lump Sum Increase t	to contract price shall	include all	costs for above noted wor	k and shall be	
	considered full compe	ensation for all materi	al, equipm	ent, labor, applicable mark	-up and overhead,	
	All work noted above	to be performed in a	cordance	with the pertinent specifica	itions.	
	Lump Sum Increase i	n Contract Price	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			\$ 4,180.00
ra i						
11).	CONTRACT TIME					
	No Change in Contra	ct lime				0 Days
O1-641:-	0-1	A 400.00		Teach and the second		
	Change Order	\$ 4,180.00	Increase	STATEMENT OF CONTRACT T	IME	
Estimated			Decrease	1	NUMBER	
Exact X	and Delay	4 0040 000 00			OF DAYS	DATE
Original Cont		\$ 2,649,222.00		Date of Notice to Proceed		Feb 12, 2024
	st Changes to Date	\$ 245,285.48		Contract X Working Calenda	Days 130	
	ontract Changes	. -4		Computed Date for Completion		Aug 14, 2024
includii	ng this Change Order	\$ 249,465.48		Time extension days this CCO	0	
				Total time extension days all CC		
-	Contract Price is			Weather Days through 3/7/25	55	12 14 2 2 3 3
of the o	riginal Contract Price	9.4%		Suspended Days through 3/7/25	. 0	
	nast is to be named a war to the			Extended Date for Completion		Dec 17, 2024
Revised Cor	gract Price	\$ 2,898,687.48	change erec	Substantial Completion osed and hereby agree, if this prop	vient to come a final trans	Dec 17, 2024
equipment, furn	gned contractor, have given ish all materials æxcent as m	nav otherwise be noted abo	ve. and perfor	m all services necessary for the w	osai is approved, mat we t ork above specified, and w	vill provide all
	or the price shown above.				. ===== Trevented, unto 11	easept and thir
Accepted Date	7/1/25		Contractor:	Emmett's Excavation		
	12 0	110		6. M.		,
Signed By:	Samo	voin	Title:	01.0%		
II the contractor d	pes not sion acceptance of this	order, his attention is directed	to the requirem	ents of the populations as to proceed	dian with the ordered work	
THE DOTTE SELLE IS	Sen (Int. and), consultation of Iting	A	Approva		Will the Greened work	-11
Submitted By:	Jaime Macias	477	Recommended	11 111	Date	5/28/2025
· ·	Inspector		0.11	City Construction Manager		· Lat
Authorized: 📕	Chief Administrative Offi		Call	Blunky	DateL	+18125
(ii al	hange orders or total of change orde	es exceed 6% of contract price)		U		. 1
Authorized: D		linutes of Meeting Dated:	V	<u> </u>		. And the same of
(d cl	nange order ur total change orders e	exceed 10% of contract price or if t	nange order exce	eads Pesno City Charter limit or Section 33		1 1
Approved: 🚇	Capital Projects Assistar	nt Director			Date	4/3/25
Approved:	Capital Projects Director			QV \	Паје	4/7/28
.,	Steve Delsid, Project Mana	1 to			Date:	
OL.	Jay Ratliff, Senior Inspector					